Norwalk Business Service, Inc.

rcavish@nbs-tax.com

bcavish@nbs-tax.com

Richard J. Cavish, EA. Brenan J. Cavish, EA Donald J. Cavish CTEC dcavish@nbs-tax.com

*****Tax Extension for Disaster-Area taxpayers *****

Dear Client:

The Internal Revenue Service and the Franchise Tax Board are offering an automatic extension until October 16th, 2023 to any area designated a FEMA disaster area. This automatic extension is for filing taxes, payments of tax due, estimated tax payments, contributions to IRA accounts for 2022, and other types of payments. In California, this extension applies to all counties except for Lassen, Modoc, and Shasta. The states of Alabama and Georgia have also been granted relief in affected areas.

While the relief is automatic, we believe that there will be errors by IRS and FTB in granting relief. If you receive correspondence from IRS or need help accessing the relief in case it is not automatically granted, we will post the IRS and Franchise Tax Board Phone numbers on our website for you to call to solve the matter. If you need our help, our office will be charging a fee of \$50.00 per letter of correspondence. We recommend that if you normally have a balance due when you file your return that you pay your balance due by April 18th to avoid any problems that may arise. We also recommend paying estimated tax timely.

Please note that Richard's next scheduled opening is in August and Brenan's next scheduled opening is in June.

For more information on the IRS disaster relief, please visit the link below:

https://www.irs.gov/newsroom/irs-may-15-tax-deadline-extended-to-oct-16-for-disaster-areataxpayers-in-california-alabama-and-georgia

Very truly yours,

Richard J. Cavish, EA. #27191 Brenan J. Cavish, EA. #117508 Donald J. Cavish CTEC

Website: www.nbs-tax.com